
OFFICE OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

CRP VENDORS
Vendor List Updated: Monday, August 27, 2018

Name Title Office Cell Email

Ron O'Hair Branch Manager 606-780-2287 606-207-7233 RonnieL.O'Hair@ky.gov

Gloria Gibson SE Consultant-Eastern KY - 606-280-1070 Gloria.Gibson@ky.gov

Ashley Taylor SE Consultant-Western KY/Louisville - 502-292-8390 AshleyD.Taylor@ky.gov

OVR CRP/SE Branch:

ASPYRE, LLC Ashley Taylor

Utica KY 42376

10855 US HWY 231

6308 Stevens School Road

Notes

Counties Served Daviess, Hancock, Henderson, McLean, Ohio, Union, Webster

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual)

Referrals

Population

Structure For Profit

Kimberley Kirtley

kimberleykirtley@gmail.com

270-231-7819

Beck Glenn

rebecca.s.glenn@gmail.com

Carrie Blackham

carrieblackham@gmail.com

270-314-7487Fax

KY0031598

Behavioral Healthcare Services Ashley Taylor

Owensboro KY 42301

Strategic Partnerships

1100 Walnut Street

Notes IPS-Daviess and Henderson Counties

Counties Served Daviess, Hancock, Henderson, Union

Services IPS SE, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Nicola Douglas, CESP IPS Supervisor

douglas-nicola@rvbh.com

270-689-3477

Amy Rowan

rowan-amy@rvbh.com

270-689-6814

Fax

KY0018952
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Belinda Sue Hines Ashley Taylor

Hodgenville KY 42748

Career Catering

2194 Campbellsville Rd

Notes

Counties Served Hardin/Ft Knox, LaRue, Nelson

Services Adjustment Services, Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), 
Transportation, Vocational Assessments

Referrals

Population

Structure For Profit

Belinda Sue Hines

careercatering@yahoo.com

270-765-9728

Fax

KS0001469

Build Inclusion, Inc. Gloria Gibson

Lexington KY 40502

1050 Chinoe, Suite 106

Notes

Counties Served Anderson, Bourbon, Boyle, Campbell, Clark, Clinton, Fayette, Fleming, Franklin, Garrard, Hardin/Ft Knox, 
Harrison, Jessamine, LaRue, Lincoln, Madison, Marion, Meade, Mercer, Montgomery, Nelson, Nicholas, 
Powell, Russell, Scott, Washington, Woodford

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Annette Jett

info@buildinclusion.org

859-221-6689

Jessica Frye

info@buildinclusion.org

Fax

KY0021030
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Center for Accessible Living, Inc. Ashley Taylor

Louisville KY 40202

501 S 2nd Street, Suite 200

Notes

Counties Served Ballard, Bullitt, Calloway, Carlisle, Fulton, Graves, Hickman, Jefferson, Marshall, McCracken, Oldham, 
Shelby

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual)

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Amy Jones

ajones@calky.org

502-589-6620

Michael Markiewicz

mcm@calky.org

502-589-6620

Fax 502-589-3980

KY0028336

Centerstone of Kentucky Ron O'Hair

Louisville KY 40220

Work Matters

3717 Taylorsville Road

www.sevencounties.org

Notes

Counties Served Jefferson

Services Adjustment Services, Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), 
Traditional SE, Transportation, Vocational Assessments, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Julie Terrell, Director

julie.terrell@centerstone.org

502-459-5292 x7751

Fax 502-452-9079

KY0018713
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Communicare, Inc. (IPS Program) Ashley Taylor

Elizabethtown KY 42701

107 Cranes Roost Court

1311 N. Dixie Ave, Bldg B

Notes 270-304-5596 Cell

Counties Served Hardin/Ft Knox, Nelson

Services IPS SE, Pre-ETS (Group), Traditional SE

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Tracy Wathen, Manager Community 

twathen@communicare.org

270-769-5301 x1126

Sue Hines

bshines@communicare.org

Sheila Runyon

srunyon@communicare.org

Stephanie Vincent

slvincent@communicare.org

Tiffany Wiedeman

trwiedeman@communicare.org

Sarah Blanton

sablanton@communicare.org

Fax

KY0035995

Creative Spirits Ron O'Hair

Louisville KY 40212

12730 TownePark Way, #201

Notes

Counties Served Jefferson, Oldham, Shelby

Services Adjustment Services, Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Vocational Assessments

Referrals

Population

Structure For Profit

Cassandra Gray

cgray@creativespiritsonline.com

502-254-9555

Raechele Gray, Employment Specialist

rgray@creativespiritsonline.com

502-254-9555

Ronesha Robert, Employment Specialist

Fax 502-564-6745

KY0019401
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Dion Merriman Ashley Taylor

Elizabethtown KY 42701

AlmCare, LLC

409 N. Miles Street

Notes

Counties Served Anderson, Barren, Bell, Boyle, Breckinridge, Bullitt, Butler, Casey, Clark, Clay, Edmonson, Estill, Fayette, 
Garrard, Grayson, Green, Hardin/Ft Knox, Harlan, Hart, Jessamine, Knott, LaRue, Laurel, Leslie, Letcher, 
Lincoln, Marion, Meade, Mercer, Nelson, Owsley, Perry, Pulaski, Rockcastle, Spencer, Taylor, Warren, 
Washington, Whitley

Services Adjustment Services, Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), 
Traditional SE, Transportation, Vocational Assessments

Referrals

Population

Structure For Profit

Leigh Denniston Bowen

leighdenniston@almcare.org

270-986-7973

John McNally

johnmcnally@almcare.org

270-986-7973

Leigh Brown

leighbrown@almcare.org

270-986-7973Fax

KY0040409

Down Syndrome of Louisville Ron O'Hair

Louisville KY 40291

Career Solutions

5001 S. Hurstbourne Pkwy

www.downsyndromeoflouisville.org

Notes

Counties Served Bullitt, Hardin/Ft Knox, Henry, Jefferson, Oldham, Shelby, Spencer, Trimble

Services Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Brianna Heitzman

brianna@dsl.win.net

502-495-5088

Zac Sappenfield

zac@dsl.win.net

Jazmen Conner Kristen Falcone

kristenf@dsl.win.net

Fax 502-495-5038

KY0024048
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Elizabeth Shultz Ashley Taylor

Louisville KY 40299

Shultz Career Consulting LLC

9704 Lyric Lane

Notes

Counties Served Bullitt, Fayette, Franklin, Hardin/Ft Knox, Henry, Jefferson, Nelson, Oldham, Shelby, Spencer

Services Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Vocational Assessments

Referrals OVR Referrals

Population All Others

Structure For Profit

Elizabeth Shultz

shultzcareerconsulting@gmail.com

502-819-5881

Fax

KS0000791

Employment Solutions Gloria Gibson

Lexington KY 40517

Bluegrass Career Services

1165 Center Parkway, Suite 120

www.employmentsolutionsinc.org

Notes Workshop located: Employment Solutions, 1084 Whipple Ct, Lexington, KY 40511

Counties Served Bourbon, Clark, Fayette, Franklin, Jessamine, Madison, Scott, Woodford

Services Adjustment Services, Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), 
Traditional SE, Transportation, Vocational Assessments, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Jaye Forsythe-Seward

jfseward@employmentsolutionsinc.org

859-272-4855

Rick Christman

rchristman@employmentsolutionsinc.org

Laura Schwarz

lschwarz@employmentsolutionsinc.org

859-272-4855Fax 859-272-4805

KY0033101

Global Connections to Employment, Inc. Gloria Gibson

Pensacola FL 32501

2001 North E. Street

Notes

Counties Served Laurel, Wayne, Whitley

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Traditional SE, Vocational Assessments

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Lisa Bloodworth

lisa.bloodworth@gce.org

850-429-6959

Richard Gilmartin

rich.gilmartin@gce.org

850-595-1330

Jessica Martin

Jessica.Martin@gce.org

850-429-6960Fax

KY0030917
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Goodwill Industries-Louisville Ron O'Hair

Louisville KY 40208

1325 South 4th Street

Notes

Counties Served Anderson, Bath, Bell, Bourbon, Boyle, Bracken, Breathitt, Bullitt, Casey, Clark, Clay, Clinton, Cumberland, 
Elliott, Estill, Fayette, Fleming, Floyd, Franklin, Garrard, Grant, Green, Harlan, Harrison, Henry, Jackson, 
Jefferson, Jessamine, Johnson, Knott, Knox, Laurel, Lee, Leslie, Letcher, Lincoln, Madison, Magoffin, 
Mason, McCreary, Menifee, Mercer, Metcalf, Monroe, Montgomery, Morgan, Nicholas, Oldham, Owsley, 
Pendleton, Perry, Pike, Powell, Pulaski, Robertson, Rockcastle, Rowan, Russell, Scott, Spencer, Trimble, 
Warren, Washington, Wayne, Whitley, Wolfe, Woodford

Services Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Vocational Assessments

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Chris White

chris.white@goodwillky.org

502-585-5221

Erica Lupson, Program Services Manager

erica.lupson@goodwillky.org

859-277-3661 x3203

Kate Dailey

kate.dailey@goodwillky.org

Sharon Duke, Director of Program Services

Sharon.Duke@goodwillky.org

502-259-0422Fax

KY0028681

Harbor House of Louisville, Inc. Ashley Taylor

Louisville KY 40216

2231 Lower Hunters Trace

www.hhlou.org

Notes

Counties Served Jefferson

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Traditional SE, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Karen Fallon

kfallon@hhlou.org

502-719-0072

Cliff Keith SE Program MGR

ckeith@hhlou.org

Mary McGee

mmcgee@hhlou.org

502-719-0072 ext.516

Terri Thomas, CPO

tthomas@hhlou.org

502-719-0072, x523Fax 502-719-0078

KY0024060
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Independence Place, Inc. Ron O'Hair

Lexington KY 40503

2358 Nicholasville Road, Ste 180

http://www.independenceplaceky.or

Notes

Counties Served Anderson, Bourbon, Boyle, Clark, Estill, Fayette, Franklin, Garrard, Harrison, Jessamine, Lincoln, Madison, 
Mercer, Nicholas, Powell, Scott, Woodford

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Traditional SE

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Willis Deitz, Executive Director

willis@ipky.org

859-266-2807

Megan Coleman

megan@ipky.org

859-537-5211

Fax 859-335-0627

KY0033259

Jewish Family and Career Services Ron O'Hair

Louisville KY 40205

2821 Kemper Way

Notes

Counties Served Bullitt, Jefferson, Oldham, Shelby

Services Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual)

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Judy Tiell

Jftiell@jfcslouisville.org

502-452-6341 x334

Andrea Brown

abrown@jfcslouisville.org

502-452-6341

Fax 502-452-6718

KY0021905
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LifeSkills, Inc. Employment Options Ashley Taylor

Bowling Green KY 42101

2420 Russellville Road

PO Box 6499

www.lifeskills.com

Notes

Counties Served Allen, Barren, Butler, Edmonson, Hart, Logan, Metcalf, Monroe, Simpson, Warren

Services Adjustment Services, Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), 
Traditional SE, Transportation, Vocational Assessments, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Jan Eblen, Director

jeblen@lifeskills.com

270-901-5000 x1243

Kelly Foust, CES Manager

kfoust@lifeskills.com

270-901-5000 x1084

Fax 270-842-0054

KY0031729

Metoring Plus, Inc. Ron O'Hair

Newport KY 41072

801 York Street

PO Box 72202

Notes

Counties Served Boone, Campbell, Kenton

Services Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual)

Referrals Internal Referrals, OVR 
Referrals

Population All Others, Michelle P, 
SCL

Structure Non-Profit

Christopher Saunders, Exec Director

chris@mentoringplus.org

859-445-9101

Robin Anderson, Program Director

robin@mentoringplus.org

859-982-5895

Fax

KY0020263
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Mountain Comprehensive Care Gloria Gibson

Prestonsburg KY 41653

104 S. Front Avenue

Notes Workshop located at 40 Greenhouse Lane, Prestonsburg, KY 41653

Counties Served Clark, Floyd, Johnson, Magoffin, Martin, Pike, Powell, Rowan

Services Adjustment Services, Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, IPS SE, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), 
Traditional SE, Transportation, Vocational Assessments, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Rebecca Fannin, SE Supervisor

rebecca.fannin@mtcomp.org

606-886-4438

Patricia Johnson

patricia.johnson@mtcomp.org

Joanna Risner

joanna.risner@mtcomp.org

Kim Henderson, Services Director

kim.henderson@mtcomp.org

606-784-4800/606-886-4372Fax 606-886-4434

KY0035993

New Perceptions, Inc. Ron O'Hair

Edgewood KY 41017

One Sperti Drive

www.newperceptions.org

Notes

Counties Served Boone, Campbell, Carroll, Grant, Kenton, Pendleton

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Paul Meisenhelder

pmeisenhelder@newperceptions.org

859-344-9322

Tom Lanois

tlanois@NewPerceptions.org

Shawn Carroll

scarroll@newperceptions.org

859-344-9322Fax 859-344-9332

KS0000099
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Opportunity for Work & Learning (OWL) Gloria Gibson

Lexington KY 40511

650 Kennedy Road

www.owlinc.net

Notes Serve Traditional SE and E&R

Counties Served Anderson, Bourbon, Boyle, Clark, Fayette, Franklin, Jessamine, Madison, Mercer, Scott, Woodford

Services Adjustment Services, Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), 
Traditional SE, Vocational Assessments

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

David Boggs

dboggs@owlinc.net

859-254-0576

Dawn Hanzel, Center Director

dhanzel@owlinc.net

Fax 859-254-0578

KY0022112

Options Unlimited, Inc. Ashley Taylor

Louisville KY 40202

501 S. 2nd Street, Ste 200

www.optionsunlimitedinc.org

Notes

Counties Served Bullitt, Jefferson

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Sarah Pate

spate3511@gmail.com

502-589-6620 x124

Bonnie Andaya, Emp. Spec., Deaf Only

bonnieandaya@gmail.com

Fax 502-589-3980

KY0023512
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Options Unlimited, Inc. Ashley Taylor

Shepherdsville KY 40165

205 Castlerock Drive

www.optionsunlimitedinc.org

Notes

Counties Served Bullitt, Henry, Jefferson, Shelby, Spencer

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Willie Byrd, Director of SE Services

williebyrd@gmail.com

502-955-7271

Brian Stinnett, Emp. Specialist

brian.stinnett@gmail.com

Libby Gootee, Emp. Specialist

libbygootee@yahoo.com

Ruth Moore, Emp. Specialist

ruthmmoore@gmail.com

502-477-1984Fax 502-955-7221

KY0023512

Path Forward of Kentucky Ashley Taylor

Louisville KY 40207

707 Executive Park

Notes

Counties Served Anderson, Barren, Boyle, Bullitt, Butler, Clark, Fayette, Franklin, Grayson, Jefferson, Jessamine, Madison, 
Mercer, Ohio, Oldham, Scott, Shelby, Simpson, Warren, Woodford

Services Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE, Vocational 
Assessments

Referrals

Population

Structure For Profit

Beth Bowland Supervisor, takes referals

beth.bowland@pathforwardky.com

502-451-2565

Toni Van Fleet Louisville

toni.vanfleet@pathforwardky.com

Kim Rankin Lville

Melissa Thompson (takes referals)

melissa.thompson@pathforwardky.com

Mark Richey Bowling green

Courtney Strickland, bowling green

502-451-2565

Fax 502-451-2732

KY0018066
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Pathways, Inc. Ron O'Hair

Mt. Sterling KY 40353

300 Foxglove Drive

PO Box 790

www.pathways-ky.org

Notes

Counties Served Bath, Boyd, Carter, Elliott, Greenup, Lawrence, Menifee, Montgomery, Morgan, Russell

Services E & R, IPS SE, Pre-ETS (Group), Traditional SE

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Sheryl Hall

jobsprogram@pathways-ky.org

859-498-2135

Donnah Clark, IPS Supervisor

Donnah.clark@pathways-ky.org

606-329-8588, x4499

Fred Crisp

fred.crisp@pathways-ky.org

606-329-8588, x4311Fax 859-498-7547

KY0035990

Point/Arc of Northern Kentucky Ron O'Hair

Covington KY 41011

104 W. Pike Street

www.thepointarc.org

Notes

Counties Served Boone, Campbell, Kenton

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE, Vocational Assessments

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Jennifer Wells

jwells@thepointarc.org

859-491-9191 x122

Carie Studer

859-491-9191 x123

Robyn Dischar

859-491-9191 x123Fax 859-491-0763

KY0033051

Redwood School & Rehabilitation Center, Inc. Ron O'Hair

Ft Mitchell KY 41017

71 Orphanage Road

www.redwoodnky.org

Notes

Counties Served Boone, Gallatin, Grant, Kenton, Pendleton

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE, Vocational Assessments, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

John Francis, Executive Director/CEO

jfrancis@redwoodnky.org

859-331-0880 x201

Jackie Mullin

Jmullin@redwoodnky.org

859-331-0880 x333

Stacey Meyer

smeyer@redwoodnky.org

859-331-0880 x222Fax 859-331-6177

KY0033753
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Self Sufficient Services Ashley Taylor

Evansville IN 47714

2613 Beech Drive

Notes

Counties Served Breckinridge, Daviess, Grayson, Hancock, Henderson, McLean, Ohio, Union, Webster

Services Comprehensive Vocational Assessments, E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Transportation, Vocational 
Assessments

Referrals

Population

Structure For Profit

Cheryl Crowell

cherylcrowell240@yahoo.com

812-484-6831

Terrance Crowell

812-305-5604

Fax

KY0018619

Southwest Center Ashley Taylor

Louisville KY 40258

8009 Terry Road

www.swcky.org

Notes

Counties Served Bullitt, Jefferson

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Traditional SE, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Holly Holderbaum

Hholderbaum@swcky.org

502-935-1848

Jennifer Uphaus

juphaus@swcky.org

Dawn Murrell

dmurrell@swcky.org

Dana Slucher

dslucher@swcky.org

502-935-1848Fax 502-933-7833

KY0023061

Three Corners Employment Ashley Taylor

Horse-Branch KY 42349

358 Antioch Road

Notes

Counties Served Barren, Butler, Daviess, Edmonson, Grayson, Hopkins, Logan, Muhlenberg, Ohio, Warren, Webster

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual)

Referrals

Population

Structure For Profit

Timothy Henderson

threecornersemployment@gmail.com

270-256-5568

Fax 888-252--2910

KS0000369
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Zoom Group Ron O'Hair

Louisville KY 40299

1904 Embassy Square Blvd

www.zoomgroup.org

Notes

Counties Served Bullitt, Hardin/Ft Knox, Henry, Jefferson, LaRue, Meade, Nelson, Spencer, Trimble

Services E & R, Pre-ETS (Group), Pre-ETS (Individual), Traditional SE, Vocational Assessments, Work Shop

Referrals

Population

Structure Non-Profit

Melissa Marvel Buddeke

mmarvel@zoomgroup.org

502-775-9102

Sallie Kries

skries@zoomgroup.org

Kim Prather

kprather@zoomgroup.org

502-581-0658

Melissa Marvel

mmarvel@zoomgroup.org

502-581-0658Fax

KY0023411
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